TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
MAITLAND-SMITH FURNITURE INDUSTRIES, INC.		11/25/2013	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HHG GLOBAL DESIGNS LLC	
Street Address:	1 North Brentwood Blvd., 15th Floor	
City:	St. Louis	
State/Country:	MISSOURI	
Postal Code:	63105	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1239470	LA BARGE
Registration Number:	1239471	LA BARGE
Registration Number:	2336532	MAITLAND-SMITH
Registration Number:	2249914	MAITLAND-SMITH
Registration Number:	3814156	MS MAITLAND-SMITH
Registration Number:	3925295	I ONE SINGULARLY CRAFTED FOR YOU FROM TH

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2129692900

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 212-969-3000

Email: trademark@proskauer.com

Correspondent Name: Jenifer deWolf Paine
Address Line 1: Proskauer Rose LLP
Address Line 2: Eleven Times Square

TRADEMARK REEL: 005169 FRAME: 0910

900274079

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10036-8299				
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	43706-002			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jenifer deWolf Paine			
Signature:	/Jenifer deWolf Paine/			
Date:	12/09/2013			
Total Attachments: 10 source=Assignment for MAITLAND-SMITH	FURNITURE#page2.tif FURNITURE#page3.tif FURNITURE#page4.tif FURNITURE#page5.tif FURNITURE#page6.tif FURNITURE#page7.tif FURNITURE#page8.tif FURNITURE#page8.tif FURNITURE#page8.tif			

ASSIGNMENT – MAITLAND-SMITH

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made as of the 45 day of November, 2013, by and between Maitland-Smith Furniture Industries, Inc., a Delaware corporation with an address of 1925 Eastchester Drive, High Point, NC 27265 ("Assignor") on the one hand, and HHG Global Designs, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company with an address of 1 North Brentwood Blvd., 15th Floor, St. Louis MO 63105 ("Assignee") on the other hand.

WHEREAS, Assignor owns trademarks, service marks, logos, trade dress, trade names, indicia, and other source identifiers together with all translations, adaptations, derivations and combinations thereof, including the good will associated with the foregoing, including but not limited to the trademarks listed on the attached Schedule A, including the registrations and applications therefor, and all goodwill associated therewith (collectively, the "Trademarks");

WHEREAS, Assignor owns inventions (whether patentable or unpatentable and whether or not reduced to practice) and invention disclosures), including but not limited to the patents listed on the attached Schedule B (collectively, "Patents");

WHEREAS, Assignor owns of works of authorship, copyrightable works, mask works, designs, and copyrights, including but not limited to the copyright registrations listed on the attached Schedule C (collectively, "Copyrights");

WHEREAS, Assignor owns domain names, including but not limited to the domain names listed on the attached Schedule D (collectively, "Domain Names"); and

WHEREAS, the Assignor wishes to sell and assign, and the Assignee wishes to purchase and assume, the Trademarks, Patents, Copyrights, and Domain Names;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby severally acknowledged, the parties agree as follows:

- Assignor hereby assigns, transfers and delivers, free and clear of all liens, encumbrances and claims, to the Assignee, and Assignee hereby accepts, all right, title, and interest in, to, and under the Trademarks, Patents, Copyrights, Trademarks, and Domain Names, including any renewals, extensions, divisionals and continuations thereof, and in and to all causes of action, either in law or in equity for past, present, or future infringement or other violations thereof, and any and all royalties, fees, income, payments and other proceeds now or hereafter due or payable with respect to any and all of the foregoing and in and to all rights corresponding to the foregoing throughout the world.
- Within five days of execution of this Agreement, Assignor will transfer or cause the transfer of the Domain Names to Assignee and will provide all administrative rights to the Domain Names as may be required to take possession of and control the Domain Names. Assignor agrees to execute any further documents or take any reasonable further steps as Assignee may deem necessary to effectuate the transfer of the Domain Names to Assignee.

- 3. Assignor authorizes the Commissioner for Patents and Trademarks, the Register of Copyrights, and any other governmental officials throughout the world to record and register this Assignment upon request by Assignee.
- 4. Assignor agrees to execute all documents, assist in all proceedings and take any reasonable further steps as Assignee may deem necessary (at the sole cost and expense of the Assignee) to effectuate the transfer of the Trademarks, Patents, Copyrights, and Domain Names to Assignee, or the perfection, registration, or recordation of the rights of the Assignee thereto, as Assignee may reasonably deem appropriate. If Assignor does not, within fifteen (15) days of presentment, return the requested executed documents, then Assignee is hereby granted a limited power of attorney to execute all such documents on behalf of Assignor. This power of attorney is coupled with an interest and is irrevocable.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Assignment as of the date first above written.

MAITLAND-SMITH FURNITURE INDUSTRIES, IN	NC. HHG GLOBAL DESIGNS LLC
Ву:	Ву:
	/ Ira Glazer
Name:	President //
	//
Title:	ř

- 3. Assignor authorizes the Commissioner for Patents and Trademarks, the Register of Copyrights, and any other governmental officials throughout the world to record and register this Assignment upon request by Assignee.
- 4. Assignor agrees to execute all documents, assist in all proceedings and take any reasonable further steps as Assignee may deem necessary (at the sole cost and expense of the Assignee) to effectuate the transfer of the Trademarks, Patents, Copyrights, and Domain Names to Assignee, or the perfection, registration, or recordation of the rights of the Assignee thereto, as Assignee may reasonably deem appropriate. If Assignor does not, within fifteen (15) days of presentment, return the requested executed documents, then Assignee is hereby granted a limited power of attorney to execute all such documents on behalf of Assignor. This power of attorney is coupled with an interest and is irrevocable.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Assignment as of the date first above written.

MAITLAND-SMITH FURNITURE INDUSTRIES, IN	C.	HHG GLOBAL DESIGNS LLC
By: Meich A	Ву:	
	,	Ira Glazer
Name: Meredith M. Graham		President

Title: Chief Administrative Officer,

General Counsel and Corporate Secretary

Schedule A Maitland-Smith Trademarks

Maitland-Smith Furniture Industries, Inc.

Mark	Country	Serial No Filing Date	Reg. No. Reg. Date
LA BARGE	Mexico	172236	475619
		Jul 5, 1993	Sep 30, 1994
LA BARGE	United States of	73334217	1239470
LADADOE	America	Oct 26, 1981	May 24, 1983
LA BARGE	United States of America	73334218 Oct 26, 1981	1239471 May 24, 1983
MAITLAND-SMITH	Australia	549450	A549450
INIAH LAND-SIVITH	Australia	Jan 25, 1991	Jan 25, 1991
MAITLAND-SMITH	Australia	549447	549447
MATILAND-SWITT	Australia	Jan 25, 1991	Jan 25, 1991
MAITLAND-SMITH	Australia	549127	A549127
WALLAND-SWITT	Australia	549127	A549127
		Jan 22, 1991	Jun 28, 1993
MAITLAND-SMITH	Benelux	758750	491945
		Jan 23, 1991	Oct 1, 1991
MAITLAND-SMITH	China	9800079756	1359548
		Jul 16, 1998	Jan 28, 2000
MAITLAND-SMITH	China	9800079755	1347888
		Jul 16, 1998	Dec 28, 1999
MAITLAND-SMITH	China	9800079754	1341856
		Jul 16, 1998	Dec 7, 1999
MAITLAND-SMITH	European Union	232397	232397
		Apr 19, 1996	Jan 25, 1999
MAITLAND-SMITH	European Union	010193373	010193373
		Aug 12, 2011	Aug 12, 2011
MAITLAND-SMITH	France	265662	1642477
		Feb 5, 1991	Jul 1, 1991
MAITLAND-SMITH	Germany	M6943920	2024672
		Mar 6, 1991	Nov 16, 1992
MAITLAND-SMITH	India	759647	322971
MAIT NIB COURT		Apr 24, 1997	Apr 24, 1997
MAITLAND-SMITH	India	793429	793429
		Mar 2, 1998	Jun 14, 2005
MAITLAND-SMITH	India	793430	793430
		Mar 2, 1998	Apr 21, 2005

MAITLAND-SMITH	Japan	851291	2593095
		Jan 30, 1991	Oct 29, 1993
MAITLAND-SMITH	Japan	851391	2687888
		Jan 30, 1991	Jul 29, 1994
MAITLAND-SMITH	Lebanon	96010148655	75287
		Mar 16, 1998	Mar 16, 1998
MAITLAND-SMITH	Philippines	4199806191	41998006191
		Aug 18, 1998	Jun 8, 2006
MAITLAND-SMITH	Saudi Arabia	43548	47895
MALEL AND CHIEFLE	0 11 4 11	Apr 18, 1998	May 31, 1999
MAITLAND-SMITH	Saudi Arabia	43547	48085
MAITI AND CMITH	Caudi Arabia	Apr 18, 1998	May 31, 1999
MAITLAND-SMITH	Saudi Arabia	43549	48086
		Apr 18, 1998	Jun 20, 1999
MAITLAND-SMITH	Singapore	392796	T9603927G
		Apr 19, 1996	Apr 19, 1996
MAITLAND-SMITH	South Africa	9803214	9803214
		Mar 2, 1998	Mar 4, 2002
MAITLAND-SMITH	South Africa	9803213	9803213
		Mar 2, 1998	Mar 4, 2002
MAITLAND-SMITH 	South Africa	9803212	9803212
MALTI AND CMITH	Cusitmentend	Mar 2, 1998	Mar 4, 2002
MAITLAND-SMITH 	Switzerland	45519910 Jan 23, 1991	387514 Jan 7, 1992
MAITLAND-SMITH	Taiwan	87009078	847401
INATEAND-OMITT	R.O.C.		
MALTI AND CRAIT!	Teime	Mar 2, 1998	Apr 16, 1999
MAITLAND-SMITH	Taiwan R.O.C.	87009079	867939 Sep 16, 1999
MAITLAND-SMITH	Taiwan	Mar 2, 1998 87009077	851217
WATE WAS CIVILLE	R.O.C.	0.003017	001211
		Mar 2, 1998	May 16, 1999
MAITLAND-SMITH	Thailand	370412	TM93187
		Sep 25, 1998	Jun 10, 1999
MAITLAND-SMITH	Thailand	370411	TM101763
ALAUTI AND CAUTE	<u> </u>	Sep 25, 1998	Nov 9, 1999
MAITLAND-SMITH	Thailand	370410	TM101764
MARITI AND CHUT!	11.25	Sep 25, 1998	Nov 9, 1999
MAITLAND-SMITH	United States of	75353552	2336532
MARITI AND CAUTE	America	Sep 8, 1997	Mar 28, 2000
MAITLAND-SMITH	United States of America	75063855 Feb 26, 1996	2249914 Jun 1, 1999
	TUTIETICA	11 ED 20, 1990	Jun 1, 1999

MAITLAND-SMITH	Vietnam	N981984	32345
W WILL WAD-COMPTT	Victialii	11301304	32343
		Jul 13, 1998	Oct 20, 1999
MAITLAND-SMITH DESIGNERS	European	010193423	010193423
& MAKERS OF FINE FURNITURE & DECORATIVE	Union	Aug 12, 2011	Jan 12, 2012
OBJECTS			
MS MAITLAND-SMITH (and	United	77875686	3814156
design)	States of	No.: 49, 2000	
********	America	Nov 18, 2009	Jul 6, 2010
M		<u> </u>	
ONE SINGULARLY CRAFTED	United	85080556	3925295
FOR YOU FROM THE ARTISANS OF MAITLAND-	States of America	Jul 8, 2010	Mar 1, 2011
SMITH (and design)		, and the second	
^\/			
ONE.			
Sognitule Caffeetton bea			
son second			

Schedule B Maitland-Smith Patents

None.

Schedule C Maitland-Smith, Inc. Copyrights

None.

Schedule D Maitland-Smith, Inc. Domain Names

Maitland-smith.biz	3/14/2017	Network Solutions
Maitland-smith.com	8/18/2017	Network
Maitland-smith.info	6/10/2017	Solutions Network
Ad-Man Laurin Li	14/0/0040	Solutions
Maitland-smith.mobi	11/3/2018	Network Solutions
Maitland-smith.net	6/10/2017	Network Solutions
Maitland-smith.org	6/10/2017	Network Solutions
Maitland-smith.us	6/9/2017	Network Solutions
MAITLAND-SMITHDEALERS.COM	6/17/2017	Godaddy
MAITLAND-SMITHOUTLETS.COM	6/17/2017	Godaddy
labargeinc.mobi	11/3/2018	Network
		Solutions

RECORDED: 12/09/2013